CH \$40.00 46701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louise McGettrick		01/01/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spin Master Ltd.	
Street Address:	121 Bloor Street East	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4W 3M5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4670110	FUGGLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163646002 x.2531 **Email:** katyd@spinmaster.com

Correspondent Name: Katy Davis

Address Line 1: 121 Bloor Street East Address Line 2: Spin Master Ltd.

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M4W 3M5

AME OF SUBMITTER: Katy Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fuggler TM Assignment - FE#page1.tif source=Fuggler TM Assignment - FE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0874

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned has entered into an asset purchase agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated the date hereof between Spin Master Ltd. (the "Assignee"), as purchaser, and the undersigned, as vendor.

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the Purchase Price (as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement) to the undersigned as set out in the Purchase Agreement, the undersigned does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer, release and quitclaim unto the Assignee and its successors and assigns, the undersigned's worldwide right, title and interest (if any) in the Trademarks attached hereto as Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"), and in and to all applications, registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any common law rights accrued through use of the Trademarks together with all rights of action resulting from any adverse or confusing use of the Trademarks.

IN FURTHER CONSIDERATION as aforesaid, the undersigned, hereby represents, warrants and covenants, as applicable, that at the request of the Assignee and from time to time, the undersigned shall execute and deliver where applicable such additional conveyances, transfers, instruments, and other documents and assurances as may be reasonably required to effectually transfer the Trademarks to the Assignee and shall execute and delivery any other documents which may be required to register or perfect title to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment and Quitclaim under as of the 1st day of January, 2018.

Novice McGettrick

Louise Clare McGettrick

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0875

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	App No. Filing Date	Reg No. Issue Date
Great Britain and Northern Ireland	Fuggler	18 February, 2014	Reg. No.UK00003042918 Issue Date: 23 May 2014
United States of America	Fuggler	Feb. 26, 2014	Reg. No. 4,670,110 Issue Date: Jan. 13, 2015

11705.0204/10738039_1

RECORDED: 01/11/2018

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0876